Administrative City of Raleigh
Development Services Department
. One Exchange Plaza
Approval Action Raleigh, NG 27602
h (919) 996-2492
Case File / Name: SUB-0063-2021 currentplanning@raleighnc.gov
DSLC - 2115 BREWER STREET TOWNHOMES www.raleighnc.gov
LOCATION: This site is located on the west side of Wake Forest Road, west of Brewer St at
2115 Brewer St.
REQUEST: Development of a 0.26 acre/11,381 sf tract zoned R-10 with a right-of-way

dedication of 198 sf leaving a net area of 0.26 acres/11,183 sf. A three lot
residential townhouse development is proposed. Proposed Lot 1 being 0.09
acres/3,888 sf; proposed Lot 2 being 0.07 acres/2,958 sf and proposed Lot 3 being
0.1 acres/4,337 sf.

DESIGN

ADJUSTMENT(S)/

ALTERNATES, ETC: N/A

FINDINGS: City Administration finds that this request, with the below conditions of
approval being met, conforms to the Unified Development Ordinance. This
approval is based on a preliminary plan dated February 25, 2022 by
Crumpler Consulting Services.

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL and NEXT STEPS:

This document must be applied to the second sheet of all future submittals except for final plats. This is a
preliminary plan and as such no permits have been issued with this approval. To obtain permits and/or
completion of the project, the following steps are required:

M SITE PERMITTING REVIEW NOT REQUIRED AT THIS TIME - However, plan revisions or further
development that includes land disturbance of 12,000 square feet or greater, public or private infrastructure,
shared stormwater devices, etc. will require site permitting review.

M SITE PERMITTING REVIEW - For land disturbance of 12,000 square feet or greater, public or private
infrastructure, shared stormwater devices, etc. Site Permitting Review may be submitted upon receipt of this
signed approval document.

The following items are required prior to approval of Site Permitting Review plans:
Stormwater

1. These lots are exempt per UDO Section 9.2.2.A.2.b.i as a commercial subdivision of one-half acre
or less approved after May 1, 2001, but are subject to impervious limitations of subsection A.4 and
subject to further review upon placement of impervious surface areas.

M LEGAL DOCUMENTS - Email to legaldocumentreview@raleighnc.gov. Legal documents must be
approved, executed, and recorded prior to or in conjunction with the recorded plat on which the associated
easements are shown. Copies of recorded documents must be returned to the City within one business day
of recording to avoid withholding of further permit issuance.

M | Cross Access Agreements Required

¥ RECORDED MAP(S) - Submit plat to record new property lines, easements, tree conservation areas,
etc.). Plats may be submitted for review when the Site Permitting Review plans, if required, have been
deemed ready for mylar signature.
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Administrative Gity of Raleigh

Development Services Department

. One Exchange Plaza

Approval Action Raleigh, NG 27602

. (919) 996-2492

Case File / Name: SUB-0063-2021 currentplanning@raleighne.gov
DSLC - 2115 BREWER STREET TOWNHOMES www.raleighnc.gov

The following items must be approved prior to recording the plat:
General

1. Delineate, on all plat recordings, the proposed amenity areas and cross access areas as shown on
the preliminary subdivision plan, between the driveways and grassy amenity areas which overlap
onto the adjacent Lots 1-3, in accordance with UDO Section 1.5.3.

2. A cross-access easement deed is reviewed, approved & recorded in form with the Wake Co
Register of Deeds, prior to or in conjunction with any plat recordings, for outdoor amenity areas as
shown on the preliminary subdivision plan.

3. Provide a Shared Access Easement for amenity areas provided on all lots.
Engineering

4, A5 utility placement easement and associated deed of easement shall be approved by the City
and the location of the easement shall be shown on the map approved for recordation. The deed of
easement shall be recorded at Wake County Register of Deeds within one day of recordation of the
recorded plat. A recorded copy of these documents must be provided to the Development Services
Department within one day from authorization of lot recordation. If recorded copies of the documents
are not provided, further recordings and building permit issuance will be withheld.

5. The required right of way for proposed and/or existing streets shall be dedicated to the City of
Raleigh and shown on the map approved for recordation.

6. A public infrastructure surety shall be provided to City of Raleigh Transportation — Development
Engineering Division (UDO 8.1.3) in the amount of 100% of the improvement cost for the NCDOT
portion and 125% of the improvement cost for the City of Raleigh infrastructure.

Stormwater

7. The maximum allocated impervious area for all applicable lots in the subdivision should be identified
on all maps for recording.

Urban Forestry

8. A public infrastructure surety for (2) street trees shall be provided to City of Raleigh Transportation —
Development Engineering Division (UDO 8.1.3) in the amount of 100% of the improvement cost for
the NCDOT portion and 125% of the improvement cost for the City of Raleigh infrastructure.

M BUILDING PERMITS - For buildings and structures shown on the approved plans. Commercial building
permit plans must include the signed, approved Site Permitting Review plans attached, if applicable. Permit
sets may be reviewed prior to the recordation of required plats, but cannot be approved.

The following items must be approved prior to the issuance of building permits:
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General

1.

All plat recordings delineate, show and update the proposed amenity areas & driveways boundaries
and note the "grassy" areas for the amenity & cross access and driveway design compliance, in
accordance with Sec.1.5.3 & Sec.1.5.12.E.2.

All plat recordings for the preliminary subdivision of lots 1-3 are recorded with Wake Co Register of
Deeds and a copy of the plat recording is inserted with the building permit plans set.

A cross-access easement deed is recorded with Wake Co Register of Deeds prior to any permit
approval for outdoor amenity area shown between Lots 1-3.

Urban Forestry

4. A tree impact permit must be obtained for the approved streetscape tree installation in the right of

way. This development proposes (3) street trees along Brewer St.

The following are required prior to issuance of building occupancy permit:

General

1.

All Water, Sanitary Sewer and Reuse facilities shall be installed, inspected, tested and accepted by
the City of Raleigh Public Utilities Department for operations and maintenance. Water and sewer
services (meter and cleanout) should not be installed in driveways or sidewalks. They should also
have appropriate separation with any required street trees.

EXPIRATION DATES: If significant construction has not taken place on a project after preliminary
subdivision approval, that approval may "sunset" and be declared void, requiring re-approval
before permits may be issued. To avoid allowing this preliminary approval to "sunset”, the
following must take place by the following dates:

3-Year Sunset Date: July 20, 2025
Record at least 'z of the land area approved.

5-Year Sunset Date: July 20, 2027
Record entire subdivision.

| hereby certify this administrative decision.

Signed:

Ahariz Brilies Tawles Date:  03/23/2022

Devg{pme[{dféervices Dir/Designee

Staff Coordinator: Jermont Purifoy
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SUBDIVISION PLANS
FOR

2115 BREWER STREET TOWNHOMES

2115 BREWER STREET
RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA

CITY OF RALEIGH FILE: SUB-0063-2021

PREPARED FOR:
GRAYSON HOMES
5711 SIXFORKS RD
RALEIGH, NC 27609

PREPARED BY:
CRUMPLER

Consulting Services, PLLC

2308 Ridge Road
Raleigh, North Carolina 27612
Pl 9-413-1704
P-1533

SITE EXEMPTION NOTES:

“THE SITE WILL BE CONFORMING TO THE EXEMPTION OF BLOCK PERIMETER
AS THE SITE WILL BE DEVELOPED FOR DETACHED RESIDENTAL USES ON
LOTS NO LARGER THAN 2 ACRES PER EXEMPTION BASED ON UDO SECTION
832A1bix

-THE SITE WILL BE CONFORMING TO THE EXEMPTION OF TREE
CONSERVATION REQUIREMENTS THROUGH THE CITY OF RALEIGH'S UNIFIED
DEVELOPMENT CODE SECTION 9.1.2 FOR PARCELS LESS THAN 2 ACRES IN

-THE SITE WILL BE CONFORMING TO THE EXEMPTION OF STORMWATER
CONTROL REQUIREMENTS THROUGH THE CITY OF RALEIGH'S UNIFIED
DEVELOPMENT CODE SECTION 9.2.2.A-2 AS AMENDED BY TC-2-16.

NOTES

1. BOUNDARY, TOPOGRAPHY, AND EXISTING CONDITIONS SURVEY
PROVIDED BY JOHN A, EDWARDS & COMPANY ON 06-30-21

2. THE PROPERTY IS LOCATED IN ZONE X (AREA DETERMINED TO
OUTSIDE THE 0.2% ANNUAL CHANCE AND FUTURE 1% ANNUAL CHANCE
FLOODPLAIN) BASED ON THE FEMA MAP NUMBERS 37201715004 AND
37201705004 DATED MAY 2, 2006.

3. NO ONSITE STREAMS OR WETLANDS HAVE BEEN IDENTIFIED WITHIN THE
PROJECT OR PARCEL AS SHOWN

4. THIS DRAWING IS NOT FOR RECORDATION.

5. EXISTING DRIVEWAY WILL BE ABANDONED AND REPLACED WITI
STANDARD CITY OF RALEIGH CURB AND GUTTER. NEW DRIVEWAYS WILL
CONFIRM TO CITY OF RALEIGH STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS.

6. DEVELOPERS HAVE REVIEWED AND ARE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SET FORTH IN THE SOLID WASTE DESIGN MANUAL. SOLID
WASTE WILL BE USING THE CITY'S STANDARD 96-GALLON RESIDENTIAL
ROLL-OUT SOLID WASTE CONTAINERS STORED IN THE GARAGH

7. ALL PROPOSED DRIVEWAY FRONT LOAD DESIGN MUST DEMONSTRATE
COMPLIANGE ON THE SITE PERMIT REVIEW AND ANY PERMITTING PLANS
PER SEC.15.12E2.

8. RESIDENTIAL DRIVEWAY LOCATIONS AND WIDTHS WILL BE SUBJECT TO
APPROVAL AT TIME OF PERMITTING. WHEN DESIGNING THE SITE, THE
DESIGNER SHOULD KEEP IN MIND THE CITY OF RALEIGH RESIDENTIAL
DRIVEWAY STANDARD DETAILS AND REGULATIONS AS FOUND IN RA!
STREET DESIGN MANUAL ARTICLE 9.5 AND SECTION 4.6.1

SHEET DESCRIPTION
C1 COVER
C-2 EXISTING CONDITIONS
C-3 PROPOSED SUBDIVISION PLAN
C-4 PROPOSED GRADING
AND STORMWATER PLAN
C-5 PROPOSED UTILITY PLAN
C-6 PROPOSED LANDSCAPING PLAN
D-1 DETAILS

ALL CONSTRUCTION TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL
CITY OF RALEIGH STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS.
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www.ic811.org

NORTH CAROLINA

ONE-CALL CENTER
1-800-632-4949
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North Caroling 27612
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CRUMPLER
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2115 BREWER STREET
RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA

-THE SITE WILL BE CONFORMING TO THE EXEMPTION OF BLOCK PERIMETER
AS THE SITE WILL BE DEVELOPED FOR DETACHED RESIDENTAL USES ON
LOTS NO LARGER THAN 2 ACRES PER EXEMPTION BASED ON UDO SECTION
83.2A

-THE SITE WILL BE CONFORMING TO THE EXEMPTION OF TREE
CONSERVATION REQUIREMENTS THROUGH THE CITY OF RALEIGH'S UNIFIED
DEVELOPMENT CODE SECTION 9.1.2 FOR PARCELS LESS THAN 2 ACRES IN
SIZE.

EXISTING CONDITIONS PLAN
2115 BREWER STREET TOWNHOMES

-THE SITE WILL BE
CONTROL REQUIREMENTS THROUGH THE CITY OF RALEIGH'S UNIFIED
DEVELOPMENT CODE SECTION 9.2.2.A-2 AS AMENDED BY TC-2-16.

PROJECTNO.: 21021

DRAWNBY:  JAC

CHECKED BY: JAC

DATE: 0812721
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SUMMARY INFORMATION

DEVELOPMENT NAM!

115 BREWER STREET TOWNHOMES
SITE ADDRESS: 2115 BREWER STREET
RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA
PIN NUMBER: 1715-00-0538
JURISDICTION: CITY OF RALEIGH
EXISTING USE: SINGLE FAMILY
PROPOSED USE: TOWNHOMES (3 BEDROOMS)
CURRENT ZONING DISTRICT: R-10

CURRENT OVERLAY DISTRICT: HLMOUNT HISTORIC DISTRICT
(NO DESIGN RESTRICTIONS)

TOTAL ACREAGE:
PROPOSED LOT 1: 0.089 ACRES
PROPOSED LOT 2: 0.068 ACRES (2.958 SF)
PROPOSED LOT 3: 0.100 ACRES (4,337 SF)
DEDICATED RIGHT OF WAY: 0.005 ACRES (198 SF)
TOTAL NET ACREAGE: 0.256 ACRES (11,183 SF)

261 ACRES (11,381 SF)
(3:888SF)

REQUIRED NET SITE AREA/UNIT: 3,000 SF (MIN.)
PROVIDED NET SITE AREAIUNIT: 3,728 SF

REQUIRED OUTDOOR AMENITY AREA: 1,118 SF (MIN.)
PROVIDED NET SITE AREAIUNIT: 1,218 SF

REQUIRED LOT WIDTH: 16 (MIN.)
PROVIDED LOT WIDTH: 20’ (MIN.)

BUILDING SETBACKS:

REAR SITE BOUNDARY - 20'
FROM ALLEY - # OR 20' (MIN.)
INTERNAL BUILDING SEPARATION - 10'

PARKING SETBACKS:

SIDE SITE BOUNDARY -0’
REAR SITE BOUNDARY - 3'
FROM ALLEY - 4

PRINCIPAL BUILDING HEIGHT - 45'/3 STORIES (MAX.)

BLOCK PERIMETER REQUIRED (MAX.): 2.500LF

BLOCK PERIMETER PROVIDED: 2,400LF**
“*EXEMPT BASED ON UDO SECTION 8.3.2A.1 b.ix FOR
SITES LESS THAN 2 ACRES

OWNER/DEVELOPER:
GRAYSON HOMES
CONTACT: MIKE POUPARD
5711 SIX FORKS RD

RALEIGH, NC 27609
(919) 5786222

ENGINEER:
CRUMPLER CONSULTING SERVICES, PLLC
CONTACT: JOSH CRUMPLER, PE

2308 RIDGE ROAD

RALEIGH, NC 27612

(919) 413-1704.

BOUNDARY, TOPOGRAPHY, AND_EXISTING CONDITIONS SURVEY
PROVIDED BY JOHN A. EDWARDS & COMPANY ON 06-30-21.

. THE PROPERTY IS LOCATED IN ZONE X (AREA DETERMINED TO BE

OUTSIDE THE 0.2% ANNUAL CHANCE AND FUTURE 1% ANNUAL CHANCE
FLOODPLAIN) BASED ON THE FEMA MAP NUMBERS 3720171500 AND
3720170500J DATED MAY 2, 2006.

NO ONSITE STREAMS OR WETLANDS HAVE BEEN IDENTIFIED WITHIN THE
PROJECT OR PARCEL AS SHOWN.

. THIS DRAWING IS NOT FOR RECORDATION,

EXISTING DRIVEWAY WILL BE ABANDONED AND REPLACED WITH
STANDARD CITY OF RALEIGH CURS AND GUTTER. NEW DRIVEWAYS WILL
CONFIRM TO CITY OF RALEIGH STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS.

DEVELOPERS HAVE REVIEWED AND ARE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SET FORTH IN THE SOLID WASTE DESIGN MANUAL. SOLID
WASTE WILL BE USING THE CITY'S STANDARD 96-GALLON

ISSUED FOR
PERMITTING

DATE

10/20/21
11/24/121
02/01/22
02/25/22

DESCRIPTION
CITY OF RALEIGH COMMENTS
CITY OF RALEIGH COMMENTS
CITY OF RALEIGH COMMENTS
CITY OF RALEIGH COMMENTS

Rev
1
2
3
4

2115 BREWER STREET
RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA

SUBDIVISION PLAN
2115 BREWER STREET TOWNHOMES

ROLL-OUT SOLID WASTE CONTAINERS STORED IN THE GARAGE.

ALL PROPOSED DRIVEWAY FRONT LOAD DESIGN MUST DEMONSTRATE
COMPLIANCE ON THE SITE PERMIT REVIEW AND ANY PERMITTING PLANS
PER SEC.1.5.12.E.2

RESIDENTIAL DRIVEWAY LOCATIONS AND WIDTHS WILL BE SUBJECT TO
APPROVAL AT TIME OF PERMITTING. WHEN DESIGNING THE SITE, THE
DESIGNER SHOULD KEEP IN MIND THE CITY OF RALEIGH RESIDENTIAL
DRIVEWAY STANDARD DETAILS AND REGULATIONS AS FOUND IN RALEIGH
STREET DESIGN MANUAL ARTICLE 9.5 AND SECTION 4.6.1

PROJECTNO.: 21021

DRAWNBY:  JAC

CHECKED BY: JAC

DATE: 08127121

SCALE: =0
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| sermomreLoceTon PROVIDE ADEQUATE FLOW & PRESSURE. 3 . E
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= | 9. PRESSURE REDUCING VALVES ARE REQUIRED ON ALL WATER w xx
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LOTS NO LARGER THAN 2 ACRES PER EXEMPTION BASED ON UDO SECTION PROVIDED BY JOHN A. EDWARDS & COMPANY ON 06-30-21 10 ALL ENVIRONMENTAL PERMITS APPLICABLE TO THE PROJECT MUST = x ©°0
832A1bix. BE OBTAINED FROM NCDWQ, USACE 8/0R FEMA FOR ANY RIPARIAN =) P
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e v o couonne o o o e S AR =
DEVELOPMENT CODE SECTION 9.1.2 FOR PARCELS LESS THAN 2 ACRES IN B e o et x
NO ONSITE STREAMS OR WETLANDS HAVE BEEN IDENTIFIED WITHIN THE TAPS) WITHIN STATE OR RAILROAD ROW PRIOR TO GONSTRUCTION. o
PROJECT OR PARGEL AS SHOVIN
T O T ATeR 12 GREASE INTERGEPTOR / OIL WATER SEPARATOR SIZNG ©
NTROL REQUIREMENTS THROUGH THE CITY OF RALEIGH'S UNIFIED 4. THIS DRAWING IS NOT FOR RECORDATION. GALCULATIONS & INSTALLATION SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE h
DEVELOPMENT CODE SECTION 9.2.2.4-2 AS AMENDED BY TC-2-16. APPROVED B THE GORPUD FOG PROGRAM COORDINATOR PRIOR b
TO ISSUANGE OF A BUILDING PERMIT. CONTACT TIl BEASLEY AT
. EXISTING DRIVEWAY WILL BE ABANDONED AND REPLACED WITH
STANDARD CITY OF RALEIGH CURB AND GUTTER. NEW DRIVEWAYS WILL e oy O tmthy beasiey@raleighne gov FOR MORE
FIRE PROTECTION NOTE! CCONFIRM TO CITY OF RALEIGH STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS.
13, GROSS-CONNECTION CONTROL PROTECTION DEVIGES ARE PROJECT NO.:_21021
4. ALL PORTION OF THE EXTERIOR WALL OF THE FIRST FLOOR OF BUILDING T e e REQUIRED BASED ON DEGREE OF HEALTH HAZARD INVOLVED AS
‘SHALL BE LOCATED WITHIN 150 FEET OF FIRE APPARATUS LOCATED REQUIREMENTS SET FORTH IN THE SOLID WASTE DESIGN MANUAL SOLID LISTED IN APPENDIX-8 OF THE RULES GOVERNING PUBLIC WATER DRAWNBY:  JAC
I ROADWAY. WASTE WILL BE USING THE CITY'S STANDARD 95-GALLON RESIDENTIAL SYSTEMS IN NORTH CAROLINA, THESE GUIDELINES ARE THE
2. FIRE FLOW ANALYSIS MUST BE PROVEN PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF BUILDING ROLL-OUT SOLID WASTE CONTAINERS STORED IN THE GARAGE. WINIMUM REQUIREMENTS. THE DEVIGES SHALL MEET AVERICAN CHECKEDBY: JAC
PERMITS. SOCIETY OF SANITARY ENGINEERING (ASSE) STANDARDS OR BE ON
) EXISTING SANITARY SEWER SERVICE IS TO BE FIELD LOCATED. ONCE THE UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA APPROVAL LIST. THE DATE: 0812721
e AL BE NQ MORE THAN 400" FROM A BUILDING OR LOCATED, THIS SERVICE CAN EITHER BE REUSED BY THE APPROPRIATE DEVICES SHALL BE INSTALLED AND TESTED (BOTH INITIAL AND o
LOT (ASSUMING T 1S NOT IN GONFLIGT ANY OTHER FEATURE) OR IT MUST PERIODIC TESTING THEREAFTER) IN ACCORDANGE WITH THE SCALE: =10
BE ABANDONED. 05 o 0 MANUPACTURERS RECOWMENDATIONS OR THE LOCAL
e INECTION CONTROL PROGRAM, WHICHEVER IS MORE
ALL PROPOSED DRIVEWAY FRONT LOAD DESIGN MUST DEMONSTRATE SCALE: 1 INCH = 10 FEET STRNGENT, CONTACT JORNIE HARTLEY AT (919 658 5023 OR
COMPLIANCE ON THE SITE PERMIT REVIEW AND ANY PERMITTING PLANS joanie hartiey@raleighne goc FOR MORE INFORMATION C-4
PERSECIS 1262 14 NEW WATER AND SEWER SERVICES SHALL BE INSTALLED BY OPEN
GUT PER CITY OF RALEIGH STANDARDS. 4 o 7
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TREE CONSERVATION AND LANDSCAPING NOTES: |
TREE CONSERVATION AND LANDSCAPING NOTES:
X NOTES | |
“THIS SITE IS LESS THAN 2 ACRES AND EXEMPT OF CITY OF RALEIGH UNIFIED. SITE EXEMPTION NOTES: ! == ! I
DEVELOPMENT ORDINANCE SECTION 9.1.2.TREE CONSERVATION
APPLICABILITY. “THE SITE WILL BE CONFORMING TO THE EXEMPTION OF BLOCK PERIMETER A AN 5 My B b S RVEY
AS THE SITE WILL BE DEVELOPED FOR DETACHED RESIDENTAL USES ON
“THE TREE IMPACT PERMIT IS REQUIRED WITH BUILDING PERMIT TO PLANT LOTS NO LARGER THAN 2 ACRES PER EXEMPTION BASED ON UDO SECTION
2. THE PROPERTY IS LOCATED IN ZONE X (AREA DETERMINED TO BE
TREES IN THE PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY. 832A1bix QUTSIDE THE 0.2% ANNUAL CHANCE AND FUTURE 1% ANNUAL CHANCE
THE SITE WILL BE CONFORMING TO THE EXEMPTION OF TREE FLOODPLAIN) BASED ON THE FEMA MAP NUMBERS 37201715000 AND
CONSERVATION REQUIREMENTS THROUGH THE CITY OF RALEIGH'S UNIFIED 3720170500J DATED MAY 2, 2006
DEVELOPMENT CODE SECTION 9.1.2 FOR PARCELS LESS THAN 2 ACRES IN
3. NO ONSITE STREAMS OR WETLANDS HAVE BEEN IDENTIFIED WITHIN THE
LANDSCAPING REQUREMENTS SiZE. Sl e i
BRENER STREET (VEIGHBORHO0D YIELD STREETSCAPE) | “THE SITE WILL BE CONFORMING TO THE EXEMPTION OF STORMWATER
DEVELOPMENT CODE SECTION 9.2.2.A-2 AS AMENDED BY TC-26. 5. EXISTING DRIVEWAY WILL BE ABANDONED AND REPLACED WITH
STANDARD CITY OF RALEIGH CURB AND GUTTER. NEW DRIVEWAYS WILL
CONFIRM TO CITY OF RALEIGH STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS.
KEY | QUA. BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME HEIGHT | SPREAD | ROOT | CALIPER 6. DEVELOPERS HAVE REVIEWED AND ARE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE
o S REQUIREMENTS SET FORTH IN THE SOLID WASTE DESIGN MANUAL. SOLID
UNDERSTORY TREE: WASTE WILL BE USING THE CITY'S STANDARD 96-GALLON RESIDENTIAL
oM 3 LAGERSTROEMIA SPP., L HYBRIDS ci'g‘:émgﬂ 6 B38 15 ROLL-OUT SOLID WASTE CONTAINERS STORED IN THE GARAGE.
“COMANCHE" 5 0 0 7. ALL PROPOSED DRIVEWAY FRONT LOAD DESIGN MUST DEMONSTRATE
COMPLIANCE ON THE SITE PERMIT REVIEW AND ANY PERMITTING PLANS
SCALE. 1 INC = 10 FEET PER SEC.1.5.12E2.
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SIS,

PROPOSED OUTDOOR AMENITY AREA

LANDSCAPING NOTES

STREET TREE SHALL BE INSTALLED AND MAINTAINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS OF CHAPTER 2 OF THE GITY OF RALEIGH TREE MANUAL.

ALL DISTURBED AREAS NOT OCCUPIED BY STRUCTURES, PAVING OR PLANTINGS
SHALL BE SEEDED AND WATERED.

SEE DETAIL SHEETS FOR SEEDING SCHEDULE,

ALL TREE PLANTINGS SHALL BE MULCHED TO A DEPTH OF 3" KEEP MULCH 3 FROM
ROOT FLARE AND DO NOT CONTACT STEM

AVINIMUM OF FOUR INDIVIDUAL SOIL SAMPLES SHALL BE TAKEN THROUGHOUT THE
SITE FOR OVERALL SOIL ANALYSIS.

MINIMUM TOPSOIL DEPTH SHALL BE 4° IN LAVN AREAS AND 12" IN LANDSCAPED
AREAS. CONTRACTOR TO UTILIZE ALL ONSITE TOPSOIL. CONTRACTOR SHALL
SUPPLY ADDITIONAL TOPSOIL AT NG ADDITIONAL COST TO OWNER IF EXISTING
TOPSOIL IS NOT SUFFIGIENT TO MEET THE NEEDS OF THIS PROJECT.

ALL PLANTING AREAS TO RECEIVE 1 GY OF SOIL CONDITIONER FOR EACH 75 SF OF
PLANT BED AREA. ACCEPTABLE SOIL CONDITIONERS SHALL BE PULVERIZED PINE
BARK, PEAT MOSS OR SHREDDEDICOMPOSTED LEAVES.

‘CONTRACTOR TO FIELD VERIFY LOCATION OF EXISTING UTILITIES BEFORE
BEGINNING OF GRADING AND LANDSCAPE INSTALLATION.

‘CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY QUANTITIES OF PLANTINGS AS SHOWN. PLANTINGS
ANS SHALL PREVAIL PLANT LIST IF
DISCREPANCIES ARISE.

ALL PLANTS ARE TO BE THOROUGHLY "WATERED IN* THE SAME DAY AS PLANTED.

THE PLANT HOLE WIDTH SHALL BE A MINIMUM THREE TIMES THE DIAMETER OF THE
ROOT BALL.

‘COMPLETELY REMOVE TOP HALF OF BURLAP, LACING AND WIRE BASKET AND DISCARD FROM
HOLE BEFORE BACKFILLING AROUND BALL IS COMPLETED.

ALL TREES, WHEN PLANTED, SHALL HAVE THE SAME RELATIONSHIP TO FINISHED
‘GRADE AS TO THE GRADING PLAN.

LANDSCAPING SHOWN MEETS REQUIREMENTS,
ALL ADDITIONAL LANDSCAPING SHALL BE PER OWNER.
ALLLANDSCAPING SHALL BE GUARANTEED FOR ONE (1) YEAR AFTER FINAL

ACGEPTANCE. ANY
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